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House Bill No. 370

(By MR. METz and MR. NoLL)
[Passed March 1, 1961; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county courts of Berkeley county
and Jefferson county to expe;ld funds out of the general
fund for the construction of improvements and mainte-
nance of Camp Frame, 4-H Club Camp.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Berkeley County Court and Jefferson County
2 Court Authorized to Expend from General Funds for
3 Construction of Improvements and Maintenance of Camp
4 Frame 4-H Club Camp.—The county court of Berkeley
5 county and the county court of Jefferson county are here-
6 by each authorized and empowered to expend funds in
7 an amount not to exceed ten thousand dollars out of the
8 county general fund for the construction of improvements

9 and maintenance of Camp Frame, 4-H Club Camp.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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